

PURCHASE REQUEST
Province of Bohol

APPENDIX F

Department: Office of the Provincial Agriculturist Division: Agricultural Engineering Division Section: Development Section/20%	PR No. _____ SAI No. _____ OB R No. _____	Date: February 21, 2022 Date: _____ Date: _____
---	---	---

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Total Cost
2.	1	lot	130 units furnishing of supplies and materials for the Drip Irrigation System (Special Drip Irrigation system kit) and tools		
	130	Piece	Jain Driplek Adapter 32mm w/Rubber Gasket	P 178.00	P 23,140.00
	520	Piece	IVSFF51FON320 Mini Ball Valve 1"	P 107.00	P 55,640.00
	130	Piece	Compression Male Elbow 32mm	P 80.00	P 10,400.00
	650	Piece	IQ2132000N320 32mm Equal Elbow	P 135.00	P 87,750.00
	520	Piece	Compression Female Elbow 32mm	P 80.00	P 41,600.00
	260	Piece	IR60520MON320 Tee w/Male Thread	P 49.00	P 12,740.00
	390	Piece	IFYCVDILM2SON 32mm Screen Filter	P 350.00	P 136,500.00
	130	Piece	PVC Coupling 32mm Threaded Both Sides	P 178.00	P 23,140.00
	8,060	Meter	Jain LLDPE Twinline Hose 32mm	P 62.00	P 499,720.00
	130	Roll	PRDT011602520010 16mm Dia 2LPHx20cmx10mil,1000m	P 4,918.07	P 639,349.10
	208,000	Meter	PRDT11605030010 16mm Dia 2LPHx30cmx10mil	P 12.00	P 2,496,000.00
	7,930	Piece	TO021715 Lock Ring Take Off 17mm	P 10.00	P 79,300.00
	7,930	Piece	TP0317 Lock Ring Tape End Plug 17mm	P 8.00	P 63,440.00
	7,930	Piece	HS0116 16mm Hold Down Support 11.36cm Long	P 8.00	P 63,440.00
	130	Piece	SP0108 Simple Punch 8mm For LDPE	P 150.00	P 19,500.00
	1,300	Piece	Teflon Tape 1/2"	P 30.00	P 39,000.00
	130	Unit	Gasoline Water Pump 5.5 HP 2", 160cc Gasoline Engine, 3,600 RPM, Total head of 32m, Suction Head of 8m, Maximum Pumping Capacity of 600 liters per minute or its equivalent brand (for shallow well only) with 8m Suction hose	P 25,000.00	P 3,250,000.00
	6,500	Meter	HDPE Pipe 1"Ø, SDR 17	P 60.00	P 390,000.00
	130	Piece	G.I. Coupling Reducer 2"x1"	P 350.00	P 45,500.00
	130	Piece	Compression Male Adapter 32mm	P 118.00	P 15,340.00
	6	Piece	Pipe Wrench Heavy Duty 14"	P 513.00	P 3,078.00
	130	Piece	Water tank 1500 Liters Vertical Polyethylene Tank Diameter- 114 cm, Height- 168 cm	P 22,800.00	P 2,964,000.00
			Note: The supplier of the machineries must provide appropriate trainings to operators and aftersales support in order for the machineries to last and achieve its full capacity. Inclusive one year warranty for engine.		
			Main Body: should have seal of Provincial Government of Bohol bearing "Buhat ang Pasultion"		
			SUB-TOTAL B		P 10,958,577.10
			SUB-TOTAL A		P 2,028,626.21
			TOTAL		P 12,987,203.31

PROVINCIAL BUDGET OFFICE

RECEIVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 12/21/2022

MARK NO. 0833

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BOHOL

OFFICE OF THE PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

PETER B. BERNARDO, JR. CONTROLLER

P 12,987,203.10

Purpose: For the Establishment of Drip Irrigation System to ~~improve the water problem in vegetable farms, improve productivity and environmental sustainability of vegetable production.~~

Time Delivery: 120 working days upon receipt of NTP/PO
 Place of Delivery: BOATECH, Gabi, Ubay, Bohol
 Mode: Public Bidding

PROVINCIAL PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT UNIT

RECEIVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 1/16/22

MARK NO. 0172

P 12,987,203.31